Honour School of Literae Humaniores

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date

Mon 20-May
Mon 20-May
Tue 21-May
Tue 21-May
Tue 21-May
Tue 21-May
Tue 21-May
Wed 22-May
Wed 22-May
Thu  23-May
Thu  23-May
Thu 23-May
Thu 23-May
Thu  23-May
Fri 24-May
Fri 24-May
Fri 24-May
Fri 24-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Mon 27-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Tue 28-May
Wed 29-May
Wed 29-May
Wed 29-May
Wed 29-May
Wed 29-May
Thu 30-May

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30
14:30

09:30
09:30
09:30

14:30
14:30

09:30

14:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

14:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

14:30

14:30
14:30

09:30

09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

14:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

01:30

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

01:30

03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

01:30

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

01:30
01:30
01:53
03:00
03:00
03:00

03:00

A12659W1
A12639W1

A12635W1
A12681W1
A12688W1

A00539W1
A12693W1

A15598W1

A15598W2

A12625W1
A12642W1

A12679W1
A12705W1

A12625W2

A12647W1
A12658W1
A17310W1
A12667W1
A12624W1

A12672W1
A12698W1

A12624W2

A12637W1
A12666W1

A12696W1

A15597W1
A15599W1
A12678W1
A12684W1
A12697W1

A15597W2
A12652W1
A12654W1
A12687W1
A12694W1
A12640W1

A12676W1

Dr Michail Peramatzis

Paper Name

Greek Tragedy
Religions in the Greek and Roman World from ¢.31 BC to AD 312

Alexander the Great and his Early Successors from 336 BC to 302 BC

Greek Historical Linguistics

Second Classical Language: Prose: Plato and Herodotus
Cicero the Orator

Knowledge and Reality (Exam)

Latin Core (Commentary and Essay)
Latin Core (Translation)

Polybius, Rome and the Mediterranean: 241-146 BC (Essays)
Plato: Republic (in Greek)

Roman Archaeology: Cities and Settlement under the Empire
Plato: Republic (in translation) (Exam)

Polybius, Rome and the Mediterranean: 241-146 BC (Translation and
Passages for Comment)

Latin Philosophy (in Latin)
Early Greek Hexameter Poetry

Latin Literature from Titus to Trajan
Neronian Literature

The End of the Peloponnesian War to the Death of Philip Il of Macedon:

403 BC to 336 BC (Essays)
Byzantine Literature
The Philosophy of Logic and Language (Exam)

The End of the Peloponnesian War to the Death of Philip Il of Macedon:

403 BC to 336 BC (Translation and Passages for C
Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic
Latin Didactic

Philosophy of Science and Social Science (Exam)

Greek Core (Commentary and Essay)

Greek Core: Commentary and Essay (for cands offering a SCL)
Art under the Roman Empire, AD 14-337

Comparative Philology: Indo-European, Greek and Latin
Philosophy of Religion (Exam)

Greek Core (Translation)

Historiography (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)
Historiography (Latin version) (Translation)

Second Classical Language: Verse: Virgil and Ovid

Ethics (Exam)

Sexuality and Gender in Greece and Rome

The Greeks and the Mediterranean World ¢.950-500 BC

Page 1 of 3

Location
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools



Honour School of Literae Humaniores

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date
Thu  30-May
Thu  30-May
Thu  30-May
Thu  30-May
Fri 31-May
Fri 31-May
Fri 31-May
Fri 31-May
Fri 31-May
Fri 31-May
Fri 31-May
Fri 31-May
Mon 03-Jun
Mon 03-Jun
Mon 03-Jun
Mon 03-Jun
Mon 03-Jun
Mon 03-Jun
Mon 03-Jun
Tue 04-Jun
Tue  04-Jun
Tue 04-Jun
Tue  04-Jun
Tue  04-Jun
Tue  04-Jun
Tue 04-Jun
Tue 04-Jun
Wed 05-Jun
Wed 05-Jun
Wed 05-Jun
Wed 05-Jun
Wed 05-Jun
Thu 06-Jun
Thu 06-Jun
Thu 06-Jun
Thu 06-Jun

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30

09:30

09:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

09:30
09:30
14:30

14:30

14:30
14:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
14:30

09:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

14:30

14:30
14:30

14:30
09:30
09:30
14:30
14:30
14:30
09:30
09:30

09:30
09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
02:38
01:30

01:30

03:00
03:00

01:30
01:53
01:30
01:30
01:30
03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00
03:00
03:00

01:30

01:30
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

A12704W1

A16765W1

A16769W1

A12665W1

A12627W1

A12633W1

A14655W1
A15598X2
A12627W2

A12633W2

A12671W1
A12699W1

A12660W1
A12661W1
A12662W1
A12655W1
A12657W1
A12677W1
A12700W1

A12626W1
A12632W1
A12636W1
A15878W1

A12626W2

A12632W2
A16766W1

Al16767W1

A12682W1

A17309W1

A12714W1

A17309W2

A17605W1

A12623W1

A12668W1

A12670W1
A12686W1

Dr Michail Peramatzis

Paper Name

Theory of Politics (Exam)
Aristotle on Nature, Life and Mind (in Greek)

Aristotle on Nature, Life and Mind (in translation) (Exam)

Ovid

Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Essays)
Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Essays)

Philosophical Logic (Exam)

Latin Core (Translation)

Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54
(Translation and Passages for Comment)
Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Passages

for Comment)

The Conversion of Augustine
Aesthetics and the Philosophy of Criticism (Exam)

Comedy (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)
Comedy (Greek version) (Translation)

Comedy (Latin version) (Translation)

Lyric Poetry (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)
Lyric Poetry (Latin version) (Translation)

Greek Art and Archaeology from ¢.500 to 300 BC
Medieval Philosophy: Aquinas (Exam)

Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Essays)
Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Essays)
The Hellenistic World: Societies and Cultures, ¢.300-100 BC

Practical Ethics (Exam)

Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Translation and Passages for Comment)

Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Passages for Comment)
Knowledge and Scepticism in Hellenistic Philosophy (in Greek)

Knowledge and Scepticism in Hellenistic Philosophy (in Latin)
Latin Historical Linguistics
Archaic Greek History: c.750 to 479 BC (Essays)

Philosophy of Cognitive Science (Exam)

Archaic Greek History: c.750 to 479 BC (Translation and Passages for

Comment)

Special Subject in Philosophy: Feminist Theory (Exam)

Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Essays)

Euripides, Orestes

Catullus

Second Classical Language: Verse: Homer and Euripides

Page 2 of 3

Location
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
College
Examination Schools

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Examination Schools



Honour School of Literae Humaniores

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Day Date
Thu  06-Jun
Thu  06-Jun
Thu 06-Jun
Fri 07-Jun
Fri 07-Jun
Fri 07-Jun
Fri 07-Jun
Mon 10-Jun
Mon 10-Jun
Tue 11-Jun
Tue 11-Jun
Tue 11-Jun
Wed 12-Jun
Thu  13-Jun
Thu  13-Jun

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Start
09:30

09:30
14:30
09:30

09:30

09:30
14:30

09:30
09:30

09:30
14:30

14:30

14:30

09:30

09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00

03:00

01:30

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

A12759W1

A15884W1

A12623W2

A12638W1

A12703W1

A16803W1
A12634W1

A12673W1
A13371W1

A12689W1
A12644W1

A12706W1

A12663W1

A16764W1

A16768W1

Dr Michail Peramatzis

Paper Name

Early Modern Philosophy (Exam)

Seneca, Medea

Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Translation and

Passages for Comment)

Politics, Society and Culture from Nero to Hadrian
Post-Kantian Philosophy (Exam)

The Achaemenid Empire, 550-330 BC
Athenian Democracy in the Classical Age

Modern Greek Poetry

Hellenistic Art and Archaeology, 330-30 BC

Second Classical Language: Prose: Cicero and Seneca
Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in Greek)

Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in translation) (Exam)

Hellenistic Poetry

Plato on Knowledge, Language & Reality in the Theaetetus & Sophist (in

Greek)

Plato on Knowledge, Language, & Reality in the Theaetetus & Sophist (in

translation) (Exam)

Page 3 of 3

Location
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based

Examination Schools

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools
Computer Based



