Honour School of Literae Humaniores

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Dr Michail Peramatzis

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Mon	20-May	09:30	03:00	A12659W1	Greek Tragedy	Examination Schools
Mon	•		03:00	A12639W1	Religions in the Greek and Roman World from c.31 BC to AD 312	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	09:30	03:00	A12635W1	Alexander the Great and his Early Successors from 336 BC to 302 BC	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	09:30	03:00	A12681W1	Greek Historical Linguistics	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May	09:30	03:00	A12688W1	Second Classical Language: Prose: Plato and Herodotus	Examination Schools
Tue	, 21-May		03:00	A00539W1	Cicero the Orator	Examination Schools
Tue	21-May		03:00	A12693W1	Knowledge and Reality (Exam)	Examination Schools
	,					Computer Based
Wed	22-May	09:30	03:00	A15598W1	Latin Core (Commentary and Essay)	Examination Schools
Wed	•		01:30	A15598W2	Latin Core (Translation)	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A12625W1	Polybius, Rome and the Mediterranean: 241-146 BC (Essays)	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A12642W1	Plato: Republic (in Greek)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A12679W1	Roman Archaeology: Cities and Settlement under the Empire	Examination Schools
Thu	23-May	09:30	03:00	A12705W1	Plato: Republic (in translation) (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	23-May	14:30	01:30	A12625W2	Polybius, Rome and the Mediterranean: 241-146 BC (Translation and	Examination Schools
					Passages for Comment)	
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A12647W1	Latin Philosophy (in Latin)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A12658W1	Early Greek Hexameter Poetry	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	09:30	03:00	A17310W1	Latin Literature from Titus to Trajan	Examination Schools
Fri	24-May	14:30	03:00	A12667W1	Neronian Literature	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	00.30	03:00	A12624W1	The End of the Peloponnesian War to the Death of Philip II of Macedon:	Examination Schools
WIGH	27 10109	05.50	05.00	A12024W1	403 BC to 336 BC (Essays)	
Man	27 1404	00.20	02.00	A 1 2 C 7 2 M/1		Examination Schools
Mon			03:00	A12672W1	Byzantine Literature	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	09:30	03:00	A12698W1	The Philosophy of Logic and Language (Exam)	Examination Schools
		4 4 9 9	04.00			Computer Based
Mon	27-May	14:30	01:30	A12624W2	The End of the Peloponnesian War to the Death of Philip II of Macedon:	Examination Schools
					403 BC to 336 BC (Translation and Passages for C	
Mon	'		03:00	A12637W1	Cicero: Politics and Thought in the Late Republic	Examination Schools
Mon	27-May	14:30	03:00	A12666W1	Latin Didactic	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May	09:30	03:00	A12696W1	Philosophy of Science and Social Science (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Tue	28-May	09:30	03:00	A15597W1	Greek Core (Commentary and Essay)	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May		03:00	A15599W1	Greek Core: Commentary and Essay (for cands offering a SCL)	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May		03:00	A12678W1	Art under the Roman Empire, AD 14-337	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May		03:00	A12678W1	Comparative Philology: Indo-European, Greek and Latin	Examination Schools
Tue	28-May		03:00	A12697W1	Philosophy of Religion (Exam)	Examination Schools
Tue	Zo-iviay	14.30	03.00	A12037 VV I		Computer Based
Tuo	20 N/201	1/1.20	01.20	A15507\A/2	Greek Core (Translation)	•
Tue	28-May	14:30	01:30	A15597W2	Greek Core (Translation)	Examination Schools
Wed	29-May	09:30	01:30	A12652W1	Historiography (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Wed	29-May	09:30	01:53	A12654W1	Historiography (Latin version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Wed	-		03:00	A12687W1	Second Classical Language: Verse: Virgil and Ovid	Examination Schools
Wed	-		03:00	A12694W1	Ethics (Exam)	Examination Schools
			20.00			Computer Based
Wed	29-May	14:30	03:00	A12640W1	Sexuality and Gender in Greece and Rome	Examination Schools
Thu	30-May	09:30	03:00	A12676W1	The Greeks and the Mediterranean World c.950-500 BC	Examination Schools

Honour School of Literae Humaniores

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Dr Michail Peramatzis

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Thu	30-May		03:00	A12704W1	Theory of Politics (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	30-May	09:30	03:00	A16765W1	Aristotle on Nature, Life and Mind (in Greek)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	30-May	09:30	03:00	A16769W1	Aristotle on Nature, Life and Mind (in translation) (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	30-May	14:30	03:00	A12665W1	Ovid	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May	09:30	03:00	A12627W1	Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Essays)	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May	09:30	03:00	A12633W1	Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Essays)	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May	09:30	03:00	A14655W1	Philosophical Logic (Exam)	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May	09:30	02:38	A15598X2	Latin Core (Translation)	College
Fri	31-May	14:30	01:30	A12627W2	Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Translation and Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May	14:30	01:30	A12633W2	Rome, Italy and Empire from Caesar to Claudius: 46 BC to AD 54 (Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May	14:30	03:00	A12671W1	The Conversion of Augustine	Examination Schools
Fri	31-May		03:00	A12699W1	Aesthetics and the Philosophy of Criticism (Exam)	Examination Schools
	,					Computer Based
Mon	03-Jun	09:30	01:30	A12660W1	Comedy (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Mon	03-Jun	09:30	01:53	A12661W1	Comedy (Greek version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Mon	03-Jun	09:30	01:30	A12662W1	Comedy (Latin version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Mon	03-Jun	14:30	01:30	A12655W1	Lyric Poetry (Greek and Latin version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Mon	03-Jun	14:30	01:30	A12657W1	Lyric Poetry (Latin version) (Translation)	Examination Schools
Mon	03-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12677W1	Greek Art and Archaeology from c.500 to 300 BC	Examination Schools
Mon	03-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12700W1	Medieval Philosophy: Aquinas (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12626W1	Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Essays)	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12632W1	Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Essays)	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12636W1	The Hellenistic World: Societies and Cultures, c.300-100 BC	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15878W1	Practical Ethics (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Tue	04-Jun	14:30	01:30	A12626W2	Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Translation and Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Jun	14:30	01:30	A12632W2	Republic in Crisis: 146-46 BC (Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16766W1	Knowledge and Scepticism in Hellenistic Philosophy (in Greek)	Examination Schools Computer Based
Tue	04-Jun	14:30	03:00	A16767W1	Knowledge and Scepticism in Hellenistic Philosophy (in Latin)	Examination Schools

Computer Based

Wed	05-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12682W1	Latin Historical Linguistics	Examination Schools
Wed	05-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17309W1	Archaic Greek History: c.750 to 479 BC (Essays)	Examination Schools
Wed	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12714W1	Philosophy of Cognitive Science (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Wed	05-Jun	14:30	01:30	A17309W2	Archaic Greek History: c.750 to 479 BC (Translation and Passages for Comment)	Examination Schools
Wed	05-Jun	14:30	03:00	A17605W1	Special Subject in Philosophy: Feminist Theory (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12623W1	Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Essays)	Examination Schools
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12668W1	Euripides, Orestes	Examination Schools
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12670W1	Catullus	Examination Schools
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12686W1	Second Classical Language: Verse: Homer and Euripides	Examination Schools

Honour School of Literae Humaniores

SECOND PUBLIC EXAMINATION

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Dr Michail Peramatzis

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12759W1	Early Modern Philosophy (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15884W1	Seneca, Medea	Examination Schools
Thu	06-Jun	14:30	01:30	A12623W2	Thucydides and the Greek World: 479 BC to 403 BC (Translation and	Examination Schools
					Passages for Comment)	
Fri	07-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12638W1	Politics, Society and Culture from Nero to Hadrian	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12703W1	Post-Kantian Philosophy (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Fri	07-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16803W1	The Achaemenid Empire, 550-330 BC	Examination Schools
Fri	07-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12634W1	Athenian Democracy in the Classical Age	Examination Schools
Mor	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12673W1	Modern Greek Poetry	Examination Schools
Mor	10-Jun	09:30	03:00	A13371W1	Hellenistic Art and Archaeology, 330-30 BC	Examination Schools
Tue	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12689W1	Second Classical Language: Prose: Cicero and Seneca	Examination Schools
Tue	11-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12644W1	Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in Greek)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Tue	11-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12706W1	Aristotle: Nicomachean Ethics (in translation) (Exam)	Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Wed	12-Jun	14:30	03:00	A12663W1	Hellenistic Poetry	Examination Schools
Thu	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16764W1	Plato on Knowledge, Language & Reality in the Theaetetus & Sophist (in	Examination Schools
					Greek)	Computer Based
Thu	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A16768W1	Plato on Knowledge, Language, & Reality in the Theaetetus & Sophist (in	Examination Schools
					translation) (Exam)	Computer Based